Ghatlodia, District: Ahmedabad in the District Ahmedabad and Registration Sub District of Ahmedabad-

Bopal) Property Bounded By :

North: Sundarvan Society Tenement No. 18
East:   Sundarvan Society Tenement No. 01

South: Road
West:  Sundarvan Complexand -

Rs.96,48,828
/- (Rupees 
Ninety Six 
Lac Forty 

eight 
Thousand 

Eight 
Hundred 

twenty Eight 
Only) NPA 03-10-2024 05-10-2025

Physical 
Possession

RAJABHAI LILABHAI ODEDRA/ UDAY RAJABHAI ODEDARA/ ODEDRA 
RUPABEN

2 DHAR VIJAY PANDAY MADHYA PRADESH -

All that piece and parcel of the property bearing 
(1) House no. 27, P.H. no. 55, Gram Sejwaya, Tehsil & Dist.

[...]

(3). House no. 426, P.H. no. 55, Gram Sejwaya, Tehsil & Dist. Dhar M.P. Total Area 750 sq.ft.
Boundaries Plot no. 426:

On East Side :-Road 
On West Side:-Road

On North Side:-House of Harisingh
On South Side:-Open Plot Total area: 750 Sq. ft. -

Rs.47,55,517
/- (Rupees 
Forty Seven 

Lac Fifty Five 
Thousand 

Five Hundred 
Seventeen 

Only) NPA 10-10-2024 15-10-2025
Physical 

Possession
VIJAY PANDAY/  SANTOSH PANDAY/ SANJAY PANDA/ BASANTI BAI 
PANDAYY

3 AHMEDABAD BHARAT PITAJI PRAJAPATI GUJARAT -

All that piece and parcel of Property bearing Office No. 12 on Ground Floor, adm.

[...]

Maninagar, Dist. Ahmedabad in the District of Ahmedabad and Registration Sub District 

of Ahmedabad (Narol) – Gujarat 382405

Property bounded as under:- 
East :- - Shop No G/11

West :- -Shop No G/12A
North:-  Passage

South:- 40 ft. wide Road -

Rs. 54,18,375
/- [Rupees 
Fifty Four 

Lakh 
Eighteen 

Thousand 
Three 

Hundred 
Seventy Five 

Only NPA 10-04-2025 15-11-2025
Physical 

Possession BHARAT PITAJI PRAJAPATI/ SANGITA BHARATBHAI PRAJAPATI

4 TUMAKURU TUMKUR RENUKA NIRANJAN Karnataka -

All that piece and parcel of property bearing Old No.2028/2158/2236A, Later No.2596/623, Katha No.2596/623/1478, PID No.

[...]

69760, Situated at Mandipette Layout, Tumkur & bounded on:

East by: Property belongs to Akshya Oil Enterprises
West by: Property belongs to T.P.Nagaraju

North by: Property belongs to D.S.Vinupama
Southh. by : Government Road 

Measuring: East to West 33ft and North to South 32ft -

Rs.68,03,429
/- (Rupees 
Sixty Eight 
Lakh Three 
Thousand 

Four 
Hundred 

Twenty Nine 
Only) NPA 01-06-2025 13-08-2025

Symbolice 
Possession TUMKUR RENUKA NIRANJAN/ JYOTHI P

5 NASHIK RAJENDRAPRASAD DURGAPRASAD MODI MAHARASHTRA -

All that piece and parcel of Shop No. 232 area adm 19.14 Sq. Mtr. i.e. area adm 206.00 Sq. Ft Shop No. 236 area adm 11.98 Sq.

[...]

45/8/1/13C/17A situated at village Deolali, Taluka, & District: Nashik within 
the limits of Nashik Municipal Corporation, Nashik 

The said shop No. 232 constructed Premises is bounded as under: -

East by: - 12 Mtr Road
West by: - Shop No.230 & 234

North by: - Shop No.233
South by: - Shop No.231 -

Rs.36,35,199
/- (Rupees 

Thirty Six 
Lakhs Thirty 

Five 
Thousand 

One 
Hundred 

Ninety Nine 
Only) NPA 09-07-2025 09-10-2025

Symbolice 
Possession RAJENDRAPRASAD DURGAPRASAD MODI/  ANITA RAJENDRA MODI